## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 247 of 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS LOEB, LEGGETT, SOKOL, HYDE, MAGOWAN, HOGAN, WILD, DRISCOLL AND VACANT

## AUTHORIZING INTERMUNICIPAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN WARREN COUNTY AND PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITIES IN WARREN COUNTY TO UTILIZE THE ANTI-VIRUS ACCOUNT CURRENTLY ADMINISTERED BY WARREN COUNTY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

WHEREAS, the Director of Warren County Information Technology has extended an opportunity for the municipalities in Warren County to utilize the anti-virus account currently administered by Warren County Information Technology as a cost savings measure for the municipalities, and

WHEREAS, the Support Services Committee has considered and approved the request, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an Intermunicipal Agreement with each participating local municipality to allow them to utilize the anti-virus account currently administered by Warren County Information Technology as a cost savings measure for the municipalities, in a form approved by the County Attorney.